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ACTA Outside Counsel Agreements 

Proposed Amendments 2023-2028 

 

 
Firm Name 

Supervising Attorney 
Office Location 

Practice Areas 

2018-2023 
Agreement 

Funding and  
(Approximate 

Funds Remaining) 

Proposed New 
Funding 

2023-2028 

FY2023-24 
Budget 

1 
BDG Law Group 
Brian Bergman 
Los Angeles 

Environmental/CEQA 
Real Property 
Construction Contracts/Claims 

$100,000 
($89,000) 

 
$20,000 

2 
Best, Best & Krieger 
Scott Campbell 
Los Angeles 

Business transactions/contracts 
Employment Matters 
Real Property 
Construction Contracts/Claims 
Environmental/CEQA 

$100,000 
($89,000) 

 

$25,000 

3 

Gibbs Giden Locher Turner 
Senet & Wittbrodt LLP 
Barbara Gadbois 
Los Angeles 

Construction Contracts/Claims 
Construction Litigation 

$250,000 
($241.000) 

 

$15,000 

4 
Hawkins Delafield & Wood LLP 
Melanie Murakami 
Los Angeles 

Public Finance $100,000 
($100,000) 

 
$10,000 

5 
Kutak Rock LLP 
Michael Thomas 
Denver 

 
Public Finance 
 

$100,000 
($94,000) 

 
$20,000 

6 
Nixon Peabody LLP 
Jade Turner-Bond 
Los Angeles 

Public Finance $100,000 
($100,000) 

 
$10,000 

7 
Nossaman LLP 
Karla MacCary 
Los Angeles 

Real Property $750,000 
($210,000) 

Add $320,000 
New Amount 
$1,070,000 

$110,000 

8 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP 
Liz Dubeck 
Los Angeles 

Business Contracts 
Public Finance 

$750,000 
($485,000) 

 
$50,000 

9 
Sheppard Mullin 
Tim Reimer 
Los Angeles 

Public Finance 
Real Property 

$120,000 
($30,000) 

Add $340,000 
New Amount 

$460,000 
$75,000 

10 
Theodora Oringher PC 
Kevin Dorse 
Los Angeles 

Construction Contracts/Claims 
Real Property 

$100,000 
$100,000 

 
$15,000 

 
 

  
  

 
$350,000 

 
 


